
POS. SURNAME NAME COUNTRY CATEGORY TIME TRAIL STAGE 2 STAGE 3 TOTAL TIME

1 ARRAEZ MONLLOR Marta ESPAÑA C - de 45 à 54 años 0:39:18 2:36:48 2:42:07 5:58:13
2 DEVINE Mairead IRLANDA D - de 55 à 64 años 0:41:18 2:36:48 2:58:56 6:17:02
3 BROWN Rachel GRAN BRETAÑA D - de 55 à 64 años 0:58:41 2:36:48 2:58:56 6:34:25
HC SCHEMPP Nicola ALEMANIA D - de 55 à 64 años 0:43:40 3:09:53 DNS DNF

HC CUCEREANU BADICA Ioana Gabriela ROMANIA D - de 55 à 64 años 0:46:19 3:09:53 DNS DNF
HC TOFFOLETTO Maria Vittoria ITALIA B - de 35 à 44 años 0:45:46 DNS 3:20:51 DNF

POS. SURNAME NAME COUNTRY CATEGORY TIME TRAIL STAGE 2 STAGE 3 TOTAL TIME

1 PANZER Peter AUSTRIA B - de 35 à 44 años 0:29:52 2:06:46 1:54:45 4:31:23
2 WOEHRER Stefan AUSTRIA C - de 45 à 54 años 0:30:12 2:06:46 1:54:45 4:31:43
2 DUSSERRE Colin FRANCIA A - menos de 35 

años
0:29:58 2:06:46 2:00:34 4:37:18

4 HEINIX Christophe BELGICA C - de 45 à 54 años 0:31:45 2:11:03 2:09:17 4:52:05
5 MERET Jean Philippe FRANCIA D - de 55 à 64 años 0:32:11 2:11:06 2:09:17 4:52:34
6 SAUER Daniel ALEMANIA C - de 45 à 54 años 0:33:18 2:11:06 2:15:43 5:00:07
7 EXPOSITO Marc FRANCIA E - de 65 à 69 años 0:34:46 2:23:02 2:15:54 5:13:42
8 KROELL Johann AUSTRIA E - de 65 à 69 años 0:35:14 2:23:02 2:15:54 5:14:10
9 LUPPARELLI Alberto ITALIA E - de 65 à 69 años 0:36:03 2:23:02 2:21:32 5:20:37
11 HERNANDEZ HICHER Luis Felipe ESPAÑA D - de 55 à 64 años 0:38:43 2:23:02 2:26:37 5:28:22
13 BROWN Neil GRAN BRETAÑA D - de 55 à 64 años 0:33:36 2:36:48 2:26:37 5:37:01
12 VAN TOMME Jacques FRANCIA D - de 55 à 64 años 0:36:45 2:33:15 2:28:09 5:38:09
10 BOISVERT Rejean CANADA D - de 55 à 64 años 0:36:08 2:23:02 2:41:57 5:41:07
14 SCHWARZ Werner AUSTRIA E - de 65 à 69 años 0:39:11 3:03:31 2:44:20 6:27:02
16 RUBLING Uwe ALEMANIA E - de 65 à 69 años 1:59:00 2:27:57 2:21:32 6:48:29
15 KESS Pascal LUXEMBURGO D - de 55 à 64 años 1:42:00 3:03:31 2:57:49 7:43:20
HC LOPES MESA Adelino Portugal G - 75 años y mas 1:01:13 DNS DNS DNF

GENERAL RANKING WOMEN

GENERAL RANKING MEN



POS. SURNAME NAME COUNTRY CATEGORY TIME TRAIL STAGE 2 STAGE 3 TOTAL 
TIME1 TOFFOLETTO Maria Vittoria ITALIA B - de 35 à 44 años 0:45:46 DNS 3:20:51 DNF

1 ARRAEZ 
MONLLOR

Marta ESPAÑA C - de 45 à 54 años 0:39:18 2:36:48 2:42:07 5:58:13

1 DEVINE Mairead IRLANDA D - de 55 à 64 años 0:41:18 2:36:48 2:58:56 6:17:02
2 BROWN Rachel GRAN BRETAÑA D - de 55 à 64 años 0:58:41 2:36:48 2:58:56 6:34:25

HC SCHEMPP Nicola ALEMANIA D - de 55 à 64 años 0:43:40 3:09:53 DNS DNF

HC CUCEREANU 
BADICA

Ioana Gabriela ROMANIA D - de 55 à 64 años 0:46:19 3:09:53 DNS DNF

POS. SURNAME NAME COUNTRY CATEGORY TIME TRAIL STAGE 2 STAGE 3 TOTAL 
TIME

1 DUSSERRE Colin FRANCIA A - menos de 35 
años

0:29:58 2:06:46 2:00:34 4:37:18

1 PANZER Peter AUSTRIA B - de 35 à 44 años 0:29:52 2:06:46 1:54:45 4:31:23

1 WOEHRER Stefan AUSTRIA C - de 45 à 54 años 0:30:12 2:06:46 1:54:45 4:31:43
2 HEINIX Christophe BELGICA C - de 45 à 54 años 0:31:45 2:11:03 2:09:17 4:52:05
3 SAUER Daniel ALEMANIA C - de 45 à 54 años 0:33:18 2:11:06 2:15:43 5:00:07

1 MERET Jean Philippe FRANCIA D - de 55 à 64 años 0:32:11 2:11:06 2:09:17 4:52:34
2 HERNANDEZ 

HICHER
Luis Felipe ESPAÑA D - de 55 à 64 años 0:38:43 2:23:02 2:26:37 5:28:22

3 BROWN Neil GRAN BRETAÑA D - de 55 à 64 años 0:33:36 2:36:48 2:26:37 5:37:01
4 VAN TOMME Jacques FRANCIA D - de 55 à 64 años 0:36:45 2:33:15 2:28:09 5:38:09
5 BOISVERT Rejean CANADA D - de 55 à 64 años 0:36:08 2:23:02 2:41:57 5:41:07
6 KESS Pascal LUXEMBURGO D - de 55 à 64 años 1:42:00 3:03:31 2:57:49 7:43:20

1 EXPOSITO Marc FRANCIA E - de 65 à 69 años 0:34:46 2:23:02 2:15:54 5:13:42
2 KROELL Johann AUSTRIA E - de 65 à 69 años 0:35:14 2:23:02 2:15:54 5:14:10
3 LUPPARELLI Alberto ITALIA E - de 65 à 69 años 0:36:03 2:23:02 2:21:32 5:20:37
4 SCHWARZ Werner AUSTRIA E - de 65 à 69 años 0:39:11 3:03:31 2:44:20 6:27:02
5 RUBLING Uwe ALEMANIA E - de 65 à 69 años 1:59:00 2:27:57 2:21:32 6:48:29

1 LOPES MESA Adelino Portugal F - 75 años y mas 1:01:13 DNS DNS DNF

GENERAL RANKING WOMEN PER CATEGORY

GENERAL RANKING MEN PER CATEGORY



TIME TRIAL - 9 JUNE - 19,89 km

GENERAL RANKING
WOMEN

POS. SURNAME NAME COUNTRY CATEGORY TIME

DNS CHANAVEERAGOUDRA Shruti INDIA A - menos de 35 años DNS

1 TOFFOLETTO Maria Vittoria ITALIA B - de 35 à 44 años 00:45:46

1 ARRAEZ MONLLOR Marta ESPAÑA C - de 45 à 54 años 00:39:18

1 DEVINE Mairead IRLANDIA D - de 55 à 64 años 00:41:18

2 SCHEMPP Nicola ALEMANIA D - de 55 à 64 años 00:43:40

3 CUCEREANU BADICA Ioana Gabriela ROMANIA D - de 55 à 64 años 00:46:19

4 BROWN Rachel GRAN BRETAÑA D - de 55 à 64 años 00:58:41

POS. SURNAME NAME COUNTRY CATEGORY TIME

1 ARRAEZ MONLLOR Marta ESPAÑA C - de 45 à 54 años 00:39:18

2 DEVINE Mairead IRLANDIA D - de 55 à 64 años 00:41:18

3 SCHEMPP Nicola ALEMANIA D - de 55 à 64 años 00:43:40

4 TOFFOLETTO Maria Vittoria ITALIA B - de 35 à 44 años 00:45:46

5 CUCEREANU BADICA Ioana Gabriela ROMANIA D - de 55 à 64 años 00:46:19

6 BROWN Rachel GRAN BRETAÑA 00:58:41

DNS CHANAVEERAGOUDRA Shruti INDIA A - menos de 35 año DNS

 RANKING PER CATEGORY
WOMEN



TIME TRIAL - 9 JUNE - 19,89 km

CLASSIFICATION PER CATEGORY
MEN (A/B/C/d)

POS. SURNAME NAME COUNTRY CATEGORY TIME

1 DUSSERRE Colin FRANCIA A - menos de 35 años 00:29:58

1 PANZER Peter AUSTRIA B - de 35 à 44 años 00:29:52

DNS GOKULNATH Srinivas INDIA B - de 35 à 44 años DNS

DNS RIVERA LOPEZ Joao Sthevens COLOMBIA B - de 35 à 44 años DNS

1 WOEHRER Stefan AUSTRIA C - de 45 à 54 años 00:30:12

2 HEINIX Christophe BELGICA C - de 45 à 54 años 00:31:45

3 SAUER Daniel ALEMANIA C - de 45 à 54 años 00:33:18

DNS MARDEGAN Rudì Lorenzo ITALIA C - de 45 à 54 años DNS

DNS YANEZ Ebert COLOMBIA C - de 45 à 54 años DNS

DNS LEON-JIMENEZ David ESPAÑA C - de 45 à 54 años DNS

1 MERET Jean Philippe FRANCIA D - de 55 à 64 años 00:32:11

2 BROWN Neil GRAN BRETAÑA D - de 55 à 64 años 00:33:36

3 BOISVERT Rejean CANADA D - de 55 à 64 años 00:36:08

4 VAN TOMME Jacques FRANCIA D - de 55 à 64 años 00:36:45

5 HERNANDEZ HICHE Luis Felipe ESPAÑA D - de 55 à 64 años 00:38:43

6 KESS Pascal LUXEMBURGO D - de 55 à 64 años 01:42:00

DNS MELMER Dietmar AUSTRIA D - de 55 à 64 años DNS

DNS ALONSO Javier ESPAÑA D - de 55 à 64 años DNS



TIME TRIAL - 9 JUNE - 19,89 km

CLASSIFICATION PER CATEGORY
MEN (E/G)

POS. SURNAME NAME COUNTRY CATEGORY TIME

1 EXPOSITO Marc FRANCIA E - de 65 à 69 años 00:34:46

2 KROELL Johann AUSTRIA E - de 65 à 69 años 00:35:14

3 LUPPARELLI Alberto ITALIA E - de 65 à 69 años 00:36:03

4 SCHWARZ Werner AUSTRIA E - de 65 à 69 años 00:39:11

5 RUBLING Uwe ALEMANIA E - de 65 à 69 años 01:59:00

1 LOPES MEGA Adelino PORTUGAL G - 75 años y más 01:01:13

Position Name Surname Country Category Time



POS. SURNAME NAME COUNTRY CATEGOR
Y

TIME
1 ARRAEZ MONLLOR Marta ESPAÑA C - de 45 à 54 

años
4:04:19

1 DEVINE Mairead IRLANDA D - de 55 à 64 
años

4:07:42
1 BROWN Rachel GRAN BRETAÑA D - de 55 à 64 

años
DNS

2 SCHEMPP Nicola ALEMANIA D - de 55 à 64 DNS
2 CUCEREANU BADICA Ioana 

Gabriela
ROMANIA D - de 55 à 64 

años
DNS

POS. SURNAME NAME COUNTRY CATEGOR
Y

TIME
1 DUSSERRE Colin FRANCIA A - menos de 

35 años
2:55:24

1 PANZER Peter AUSTRIA B - de 35 à 44 
años

2:52:55

1 WOEHRER Stefan AUSTRIA C - de 45 à 54 
años

2:57:31
2 HEINIX Christophe BELGICA C - de 45 à 54 

años
3:05:15

3 SAUER Daniel ALEMANIA C - de 45 à 54 3:20:50

1 MERET Jean Philippe FRANCIA D - de 55 à 64 
años

3:05:15
2 BROWN Neil GRAN BRETAÑA D - de 55 à 64 

años
3:33:31

3 KESS Pascal LUXEMBURGO D - de 55 à 64 
años

4:04:19
4 HERNANDEZ HICHER Luis Felipe ESPAÑA D - de 55 à 64 

años
4:07:42

5 VAN TOMME Jacques FRANCIA D - de 55 à 64 
años

4:28:30
/ BOISVERT Rejean CANADA D - de 55 à 64 

años
DNF

1 KROELL Johann AUSTRIA E - de 65 à 69 
años

3:22:20
1 LUPPARELLI Alberto ITALIA E - de 65 à 69 

años
3:22:20

1 EXPOSITO Marc FRANCIA E - de 65 à 69 
años

3:22:20
1 RUBLING Uwe ALEMANIA E - de 65 à 69 

años
3:22:20

/ SCHWARZ Werner AUSTRIA E - de 65 à 69 
años

DNS

STAGE 1 - St Grau 87 Km (1619m D+)

CLASSIFICATION PER CATEGORY WOMEN (C/D)

CLASSIFICATION PER CATEGORY MEN (A/B/C/D/E)



POS. SURNAME NAME COUNTRY CATEGORY TIME

1 ARRAEZ MONLLOR Marta ESPAÑA C - de 45 à 54 años 2:36:48

1 DEVINE Mairead IRLANDA D - de 55 à 64 años 2:36:48

1 BROWN Rachel GRAN BRETAÑA D - de 55 à 64 años 2:36:48

2 SCHEMPP Nicola ALEMANIA D - de 55 à 64 años 3:09:53

2 CUCEREANU BADICA Ioana Gabriela ROMANIA D - de 55 à 64 años 3:09:53

POS. SURNAME NAME COUNTRY CATEGORY TIME

1 DUSSERRE Colin FRANCIA A - menos de 35 años 2:06:46

1 PANZER Peter AUSTRIA B - de 35 à 44 años 2:06:46

1 WOEHRER Stefan AUSTRIA C - de 45 à 54 años 2:06:46

2 HEINIX Christophe BELGICA C - de 45 à 54 años 2:11:03

3 SAUER Daniel ALEMANIA C - de 45 à 54 años 2:11:06

1 MERET Jean Philippe FRANCIA D - de 55 à 64 años 2:11:06

2 HERNANDEZ HICHER Luis Felipe ESPAÑA D - de 55 à 64 años 2:23:02

2 BOISVERT Rejean CANADA D - de 55 à 64 años 2:23:02

4 VAN TOMME Jacques FRANCIA D - de 55 à 64 años 2:33:15

5 BROWN Neil GRAN BRETAÑA D - de 55 à 64 años 2:36:48

6 KESS Pascal LUXEMBURGO D - de 55 à 64 años 3:03:31

1 KROELL Johann AUSTRIA E - de 65 à 69 años 2:23:02

1 LUPPARELLI Alberto ITALIA E - de 65 à 69 años 2:23:02

1 EXPOSITO Marc FRANCIA E - de 65 à 69 años 2:23:02

4 RUBLING Uwe ALEMANIA E - de 65 à 69 años 2:27:57

5 SCHWARZ Werner AUSTRIA E - de 65 à 69 años 3:03:31

STAGE 2 - HOSTALRIC - 77,9 KM (511 D+)

CLASSIFICATION PER CATEGORY WOMEN (C/D)

CLASSIFICATION PER CATEGORY MEN (A/B/C/D/E)



POS. SURNAME NAME COUNTRY CATEGORY TIME

1
TOFFOLETTO Maria Vittoria ITALIA B - de 35 à 44 

años
3:20:51

1
ARRAEZ 
MONLLOR

Marta ESPAÑA C - de 45 à 54 
años

2:42:07

1
DEVINE Mairead IRLANDA D - de 55 à 64 

años
2:58:56

1
BROWN Rachel GRAN 

BRETAÑA
D - de 55 à 64 
años

2:58:56

POS. SURNAME NAME COUNTRY CATEGORY TIME

1
DUSSERRE Colin FRANCIA A - menos de 35 

años
2:00:34

1
PANZER Peter AUSTRIA B - de 35 à 44 

años
1:54:45

1
WOEHRER Stefan AUSTRIA C - de 45 à 54 

años
1:54:45

2
HEINIX Christophe BELGICA C - de 45 à 54 

años
2:09:17

3
SAUER Daniel ALEMANIA C - de 45 à 54 

años
2:15:43

1
MERET Jean Philippe FRANCIA D - de 55 à 64 

años
2:09:17

2
HERNANDEZ 
HICHER

Luis Felipe ESPAÑA D - de 55 à 64 
años

2:26:37

2
BROWN Neil GRAN 

BRETAÑA
D - de 55 à 64 
años

2:26:37

4
VAN TOMME Jacques FRANCIA D - de 55 à 64 

años
2:28:09

5
BOISVERT Rejean CANADA D - de 55 à 64 

años
2:41:57

6
KESS Pascal LUXEMBURGO D - de 55 à 64 

años
2:57:49

1
KROELL Johann AUSTRIA E - de 65 à 69 

años
2:15:54

1
EXPOSITO Marc FRANCIA E - de 65 à 69 

años
2:15:54

3
LUPPARELLI Alberto ITALIA E - de 65 à 69 

años
2:21:32

3
RUBLING Uwe ALEMANIA E - de 65 à 69 

años
2:21:32

5
SCHWARZ Werner AUSTRIA E - de 65 à 69 

años
2:44:20

STAGE 3 - Terranegra 61km (1109 D+)

CLASSIFICATION PER CATEGORY WOMEN (B/C/D)

CLASSIFICATION PER CATEGORY MEN (A/B/C/D/E)


